Chadron St. (15-8,12-5 RMAC) -vs- N.M. Highlands (9-14,7-10 RMAC)
02/10/23 at John A. Wilson Complex, Las Vegas, NM

_II?_ate: (;26 %)OF/)I\243 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Sli:::?.JoHn A. Wilson Complex, Las Vegas, NM Chadro_n St. 31 45 76
Referees: Roberto Torrez, Sean Trainor, Arnold Arculeta N.M. Highlands 31 23 54
Chadron St. 76
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Robinson,Josh * 31 9-13 0-1 0-0 2-4 6 0 3 1 0 0 18
30 Anderson,Porter i 34 8-13 1-1 0-0 5-1 6 1 1 0 0 1 17
03 Jefferson,Marcus * 29 5-9 4-6 1-1 1-2 3 2 2 3 0 1 15
20 Wyatt,Isaiah o 35 5-8 2-4 0-0 0-9 9 0 0 0 0 3 12
23  Taylor,Jarrett * 17 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
02 Latimer,Bryce 32 5-13 0-1 4-5 0-3 3 0 6 4 0 0 14
10  Foust,MJ] 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
35 Poznanovic,Martin 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
12  Delimont,Gage 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 McCracken,Conner 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 32-60 7-14 5-6 8-27 35 4 15 10 0 5 76
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-31 41.94 % 3-8 37.50 % 2-2 100.00 %
Second Half 19-29 65.52 % 4-6 66.67 % 3-4 75.00 %
Total 32-60 53.3 % 7-14 50.0 % 5-6 83.3 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 0
N.M. Highlands 54
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Moses,Dante * 38 11-23 4-8 1-1 1-7 8 1 1 5 0 2 27
35 Sanchez,TJ =3 28 2-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 1 2 4
21  Domina-Lovato,Jaylen * 28 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 3 1 0 0 1 2
13  Sonnenberg,Eric =3 24 0-7 0-4 0-0 0-8 8 1 0 1 1 1 0
04 Munn,Jalen * 16 0-5 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 0 0 1 0
33 Rodgers,Tyler 20 3-6 2-4 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 3 1 0 8
01 Coleman,Tyrell 11 4-7 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 8
05 Archuleta,Mario 12 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3
11  Hasberry,Nathan 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
10 Kalu,Ezichi 9 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 1 0 0
03  Hill,Ja'Kwon 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-61 7-26 1-1 7-20 27 10 6 11 4 8 54
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-32 37.50 % 7-17 41.18 % 0-0 0.00%
Second Half 11-29 37.93 % 0-9 0.00 % 1-1 100.00 %
Total 23-61 37.7 % 7-26 26.9 % 1-1 100.0 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 1 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 3 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 10

Bench Points: 21

Points in the Paint: 32
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 9



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Chadron St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: N.M. Highlands

19:43 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by MOSES,DANTE
o= ASSIST by MUNN,JALEN

MISS JUMPER by JEFFERSON,MARCUS(in the paint) 19:12
REBOUND OFF by JEFFERSON,MARCUS --
TURNOVER by TAYLOR,JARRETT 18:56
18:56 STEAL by MUNN,JALEN
18:52 MISS LAYUP by MUNN,JALEN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MOSES,DANTE
18:47 MISS LAYUP by MOSES,DANTE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MUNN,JALEN
18:43 0-5 H5 GOOD LAYUP by MOSES,DANTE(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by ROBINSON,JOSH 18:23 2-5 H3
ASSIST by TAYLOR,JARRETT --

18:03 MISS 3PTR by SONNENBERG,ERIC
REBOUND DEF by WYATT,ISAIAH --
GOOD JUMPER by WYATT,ISAIAH(in the paint) 17:50 4-5 H1
17:28 MISS 3PTR by MOSES,DANTE
REBOUND DEF by WYATT,ISAIAH --
MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,PORTER(in the paint) 17:15
-- REBOUND DEF by SONNENBERG,ERIC
FOUL by JEFFERSON,MARCUS 17:11
16:57 4-7 H3 GOOD JUMPER by DOMINA-LOVATO,JAYLEN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by WYATT,ISAIAH(in the paint) 16:40
-- REBOUND DEF by SONNENBERG,ERIC
16:37 TURNOVER by SONNENBERG,ERIC
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,JARRETT 16:28
-- REBOUND DEF by MOSES,DANTE
16:16 MISS 3PTR by MOSES,DANTE

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,JARRETT --
GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,PORTER 16:00 7-7
ASSIST by TAYLOR,JARRETT --

15:37 MISS 3PTR by SONNENBERG,ERIC
REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,JOSH --
TURNOVER by ROBINSON,JOSH 15:25

15:25 STEAL by SANCHEZ,TJ

15:18 TURNOVER by MOSES,DANTE
STEAL by WYATT,ISAIAH 15:18
MISS JUMPER by JEFFERSON,MARCUS(in the paint) 15:11

-- REBOUND DEF by SONNENBERG,ERIC

FOUL by JEFFERSON,MARCUS 15:07
SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,MARCUS 15:07
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,JOSH 15:07
SUB IN by LATIMER,BRYCE 15:07
SUB IN by FOUST, M) 15:07

14:47 7-10  H3 GOOD 3PTR by MOSES,DANTE
TURNOVER by FOUST,MJ 14:24

14:24 STEAL by MOSES,DANTE

14:15 MISS JUMPER by MOSES,DANTE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by WYATT,ISAIAH 13:59
REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,PORTER --
GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,PORTER(in the paint) 13:53 9-10 H1

13:32 MISS 3PTR by SONNENBERG,ERIC

REBOUND DEF by LATIMER,BRYCE --
MISS JUMPER by LATIMER,BRYCE(in the paint) 13:20
-- REBOUND DEF by MOSES,DANTE
13:14 MISS 3PTR by MUNN,JALEN
-- REBOUND OFF by DOMINA-LOVATO,JAYLEN



MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,JARRETT

GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,PORTER
REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,JARRETT

TURNOVER by LATIMER,BRYCE

REBOUND DEF by LATIMER,BRYCE
MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,PORTER(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by WYATT,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by ANDERSON,PORTER
SUB IN by ROBINSON,JOSH

SUB IN by POZNANOVIC,MARTIN

GOOD JUMPER by LATIMER,BRYCE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,JOSH

MISS 3PTR by LATIMER,BRYCE

REBOUND DEF by FOUST,MJ
MISS JUMPER by LATIMER,BRYCE

REBOUND DEF by FOUST,MJ

MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,JOSH

MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,JOSH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by POZNANOVIC,MARTIN

GOOD DUNK by ROBINSON,JOSH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by POZNANOVIC,MARTIN

MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,JARRETT

GOOD DUNK by ROBINSON,JOSH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,JARRETT
MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,JOSH(in the paint)

13:08

12:47
12:35
12:06
11:54
11:46
11:46
11:43
11:19
11:19

11:00
10:45
10:45
10:45
10:45
10:45
10:40
10:40
10:40
10:40
10:27
10:15

09:48

09:26

09:15

08:54
08:50
08:50
08:50
08:29
08:19
08:00
08:00

07:52

07:48

07:21

06:43

06:40

06:32
06:07

05:51

05:31

9-13

9-16
11-16

11-18

13-18

13-20

15-20

15-23

15-26

17-26

H4 GOOD 3PTR by MOSES,DANTE
ASSIST by MUNN,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by SONNENBERG,ERIC
H 7 GOOD 3PTR by MOSES,DANTE
H5

MISS JUMPER by MUNN,JALEN

STEAL by SANCHEZ,TJ
MISS LAYUP by MOSES,DANTE(in the paint)

BLOCK by SONNENBERG,ERIC
REBOUND DEF by SONNENBERG,ERIC

H7 GOOD LAYUP by SANCHEZ,TI(in the paint)
ASSIST by DOMINA-LOVATO,JAYLEN

SUB OUT by MUNN,JALEN
SUB OUT by SONNENBERG,ERIC
SUB IN by KALU,EZICHI
SUB IN by RODGERS,TYLER
H5
MISS 3PTR by KALU,EZICHI

REBOUND DEF by MOSES,DANTE
MISS JUMPER by MOSES,DANTE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MOSES,DANTE
MISS 3PTR by KALU,EZICHI

FOUL by SANCHEZ,T]

SUB OUT by DOMINA-LOVATO,JAYLEN

SUB IN by HILL,JA'KWON

REBOUND DEF by KALU,EZICHI
H7 GOOD JUMPER by MOSES,DANTE(in the paint)

BLOCK by SANCHEZ,TJ
REBOUND DEF by KALU,EZICHI
MISS JUMPER by MOSES,DANTE(in the paint)

H5

H8 GOOD 3PTR by RODGERS,TYLER
ASSIST by HILL,JA'KWON

REBOUND DEF by KALU,EZICHI

H 11 GOOD 3PTR by RODGERS,TYLER

ASSIST by HILL,JA'KWON
Ho9
MISS JUMPER by KALU,EZICHI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RODGERS, TYLER
TURNOVER by RODGERS,TYLER



SUB OUT by FOUST,MJ

SUB OUT by ROBINSON,JOSH

SUB OUT by TAYLOR,JARRETT

SUB OUT by POZNANOVIC,MARTIN

SUB IN by JEFFERSON,MARCUS

SUB IN by DELIMONT,GAGE

SUB IN by WYATT,ISAIAH

SUB IN by ANDERSON,PORTER

MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,PORTER(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,PORTER

GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,PORTER(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by JEFFERSON,MARCUS
ASSIST by ANDERSON,PORTER

REBOUND DEF by WYATT,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by DELIMONT,GAGE

SUB IN by ROBINSON,JOSH

GOOD FT by LATIMER,BRYCE(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by LATIMER,BRYCE(fastbreak)

STEAL by WYATT,ISAIAH
GOOD LAYUP by LATIMER,BRYCE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

STEAL by JEFFERSON,MARCUS

GOOII)) JUMPER by LATIMER,BRYCE(fastbreak)(in the
paint

TURNOVER by LATIMER,BRYCE

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,JOSH
MISS 3PTR by WYATT,ISAIAH

GOOD 3PTR by JEFFERSON,MARCUS
ASSIST by LATIMER,BRYCE

MISS 3PTR by JEFFERSON,MARCUS

19-28
22-28

23-28
24-28

26-28

28-28

H9
H 6

H5
H4

H2

SUB OUT by MOSES,DANTE
SUB OUT by KALU,EZICHI
SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,TJ

SUB IN by ARCHULETA,MARIO
SUB IN by HASBERRY,NATHAN
SUB IN by SONNENBERG,ERIC

MISS LAYUP by SONNENBERG,ERIC(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HASBERRY,NATHAN
GOOD LAYUP by HASBERRY,NATHAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ARCHULETA,MARIO

FOUL by ARCHULETA,MARIO

SUB OUT by HILL,JA'KWON

SUB OUT by HASBERRY,NATHAN
SUB IN by MOSES,DANTE

SUB IN by DOMINA-LOVATO,JAYLEN

TURNOVER by MOSES,DANTE

MISS 3PTR by RODGERS,TYLER
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by MOSES,DANTE

TURNOVER by TEAM
SUB OUT by RODGERS, TYLER
SUB IN by MUNN,JALEN

STEAL by DOMINA-LOVATO,JAYLEN

MISS JUMPER by MUNN,JALEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MOSES,DANTE
GOOD 3PTR by ARCHULETA,MARIO(fastbreak)
ASSIST by MOSES,DANTE

TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play



VISITORS: Chadron St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: N.M. Highlands

20:00 SUB OUT by ARCHULETA,MARIO
20:00 SUB IN by SANCHEZ,TJ]
SUB OUT by LATIMER,BRYCE 20:00
SUB IN by TAYLOR,JARRETT 20:00
MISS 3PTR by JEFFERSON,MARCUS 19:32
== REBOUND DEF by SONNENBERG,ERIC
19:13 MISS JUMPER by MOSES,DANTE
REBOUND DEF by WYATT,ISAIAH ==
MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,PORTER(in the paint) 18:50
REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,JOSH ==
GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,JOSH(in the paint) 18:45 33-31 V2
18:15 MISS 3PTR by DOMINA-LOVATO,JAYLEN
REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,MARCUS --
MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,JOSH 17:55

-- REBOUND DEF by SONNENBERG,ERIC
17:39 MISS JUMPER by MOSES,DANTE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,JARRETT --

GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,JOSH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 17:33 35-31 V4

ASSIST by JEFFERSON,MARCUS --

17:14 MISS 3PTR by SANCHEZ,T]
REBOUND DEF by WYATT,ISAIAH --
MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,PORTER 16:47
-- REBOUND DEF by SONNENBERG,ERIC
FOUL by TAYLOR,JARRETT 16:39
16:39 SUB OUT by SONNENBERG,ERIC
16:39 SUB IN by KALU,EZICHI
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,JARRETT 16:39
SUB IN by LATIMER,BRYCE 16:39
16:36 MISS JUMPER by MUNN,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by WYATT,ISAIAH ==
GOOD 3PTR by WYATT,ISAIAH 16:22 38-31 V7
ASSIST by LATIMER,BRYCE ==

16:02 SUB OUT by MUNN,JALEN
16:02 SUB IN by RODGERS, TYLER
15:55 38-33 V5 GOOD JUMPER by MOSES,DANTE(in the paint)
TURNOVER by JEFFERSON,MARCUS 15:30
15:30 STEAL by MOSES,DANTE
15:25 38-35 V3 GOOD LAYUP by SANCHEZ,T)(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by LATIMER,BRYCE 15:02
15:02 BLOCK by KALU,EZICHI
REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,PORTER --
GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,PORTER 14:55 40-35 V5
14:36 MISS JUMPER by MOSES,DANTE(in the paint)
—- REBOUND OFF by KALU,EZICHI
GOOD JUMPER by JEFFERSON,MARCUS(in the paint) 14:14 42-35 V7
13:58 TURNOVER by MOSES,DANTE
STEAL by WYATT,ISAIAH 13:58
GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,JOSH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 13:53 44-35 V9
13:27 MISS JUMPER by RODGERS, TYLER(in the paint)

== REBOUND OFF by RODGERS, TYLER
13:23 44-37 V7 GOOD LAYUP by RODGERS,TYLER(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by ROBINSON,JOSH 12:56 46-37 V9
ASSIST by JEFFERSON,MARCUS --

12:35 TURNOVER by RODGERS,TYLER
GOOD 3PTR by JEFFERSON,MARCUS 12:35 49-37 V12
ASSIST by LATIMER,BRYCE i
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 12:35
12:35 SUB OUT by KALU,EZICHI
12:35 SUB IN by SONNENBERG,ERIC

12:26 49-39 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by MOSES,DANTE(in the paint)



MISS LAYUP by LATIMER,BRYCE(in the paint) 11:57
REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,PORTER --
GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,PORTER(in the paint) 11:49 51-39 V12
ASSIST by ROBINSON,JOSH --

11:39 MISS JUMPER by SONNENBERG,ERIC(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,MARCUS --
GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,JOSH(in the paint) 11:13 53-39 V14
ASSIST by LATIMER,BRYCE --

11:03 MISS 3PTR by MOSES,DANTE

-- REBOUND OFF by SANCHEZ,TJ
10:57 53-41 V12 GOOD LAYUP by MOSES,DANTE(in the paint)

FOUL by ANDERSON,PORTER 10:55
10:55 SUB OUT by RODGERS, TYLER
10:55 SUB IN by COLEMAN, TYRELL
10:55 53-42 V11 GOOD FT by MOSES,DANTE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 10:53
GOOD JUMPER by LATIMER,BRYCE(in the paint) 10:43 55-42 V13
10:22 55-44 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by COLEMAN,TYRELL(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by JEFFERSON,MARCUS 09:54 58-44 V 14
ASSIST by LATIMER,BRYCE --
09:38 MISS 3PTR by COLEMAN, TYRELL
REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,JOSH --
09:15 FOUL by DOMINA-LOVATO,JAYLEN
09:08 FOUL by SONNENBERG,ERIC
GOOD FT by JEFFERSON,MARCUS 08:58 59-44 V 15
08:55 FOUL by DOMINA-LOVATO,JAYLEN
08:36 FOUL by DOMINA-LOVATO,JAYLEN
GOOD FT by LATIMER,BRYCE 08:36 60-44 V 16
GOOD FT by LATIMER,BRYCE 08:36 61-44 V 17
08:28 MISS 3PTR by MOSES,DANTE
REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,PORTER ==
08:25 FOUL by SANCHEZ,T]
GOOD JUMPER by ROBINSON,JOSH 08:15 63-44 V 19
ASSIST by LATIMER,BRYCE --
07:57 MISS 3PTR by SONNENBERG,ERIC
REBOUND DEF by LATIMER,BRYCE --
TURNOVER by LATIMER,BRYCE 07:35
07:28 63-46 V 17 GOOD JUMPER by MOSES,DANTE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
TURNOVER by JEFFERSON,MARCUS 07:19
07:19 STEAL by SONNENBERG,ERIC
07:14 MISS LAYUP by SONNENBERG,ERIC(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
07:10 SUB OUT by SONNENBERG,ERIC
07:10 SUB OUT by DOMINA-LOVATO,JAYLEN
07:10 SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,TJ
07:10 SUB IN by ARCHULETA,MARIO
07:10 SUB IN by HASBERRY,NATHAN
07:10 SUB IN by RODGERS, TYLER
MISS LAYUP by LATIMER,BRYCE(in the paint) 06:19
REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,PORTER --
GOOD LAYUP by WYATT,ISAIAH(in the paint) 06:10 65-46 V 19
ASSIST by ROBINSON,JOSH --
06:05 TURNOVER by RODGERS,TYLER
STEAL by ANDERSON,PORTER 06:05
TURNOVER by JEFFERSON,MARCUS 06:03
05:56 65-48 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by COLEMAN,TYRELL(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by LATIMER,BRYCE(in the paint) 05:33
05:33 BLOCK by RODGERS,TYLER
REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,JOSH ==
GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,PORTER(in the paint) 05:27 67-48 V 19
05:16 MISS LAYUP by ARCHULETA,MARIO(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



SUB OUT by ROBINSON,JOSH 05:10

SUB IN by FOUST,MJ] 05:10

05:07 FOUL by ARCHULETA,MARIO
GOOD JUMPER by WYATT,ISAIAH(in the paint) 04:47 69-48 V 21

04:34 69-50 V 19 GOOD JUMPER by MOSES,DANTE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by LATIMER,BRYCE(in the paint) 04:06

= REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN, TYRELL
03:56 69-52 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by COLEMAN,TYRELL(in the paint)

03:49 FOUL by MOSES,DANTE
SUB OUT by FOUST,MJ 03:49
SUB IN by ROBINSON,JOSH 03:49
GOOD JUMPER by LATIMER,BRYCE 03:27 71-52 V19
03:16 MISS JUMPER by COLEMAN,TYRELL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WYATT,ISAIAH --
GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,PORTER(in the paint) 02:47 73-52 V21
02:34 MISS 3PTR by ARCHULETA,MARIO
REBOUND DEF by WYATT,ISAIAH =
TURNOVER by LATIMER,BRYCE 02:22
02:22 STEAL by COLEMAN,TYRELL

GOOD JUMPER by COLEMAN, TYRELL(fastbreak)(in the
02:18 73-54 V 19 paint)

GOOD 3PTR by WYATT,ISAIAH 01:51 76-54 V 22
ASSIST by ROBINSON,JOSH --

01:38 MISS 3PTR by COLEMAN, TYRELL
REBOUND DEF by WYATT,ISAIAH --
SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,MARCUS 01:26
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,JOSH 01:26
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,PORTER 01:26
SUB IN by DELIMONT,GAGE 01:26
SUB IN by MCCRACKEN,CONNER 01:26
SUB IN by POZNANOVIC,MARTIN 01:26
01:16 FOUL by HASBERRY,NATHAN
MISS FT by LATIMER,BRYCE 01:16
o REBOUND DEF by MOSES,DANTE
01:08 MISS 3PTR by RODGERS,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by DELIMONT,GAGE ==
MISS LAYUP by DELIMONT,GAGE(in the paint) 00:41

o REBOUND DEF by MOSES,DANTE
00:30 TURNOVER by MOSES,DANTE



